
 
 

Saturday, August 23, 2025 Retreat 12 pm - 8 pm 

Sunday, August 24, 2025 Retreat 1 pm - 5 pm 

Saturday, September 6, 2025 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, September 13, 2025 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, September 20, 2025 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, September 27, 2025 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, October 4, 2025 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, October 11, 2025 NO REHEARSAL Fall Break 

Saturday, October 18, 2025 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Rehearsal 6 pm - 9 pm 

Saturday, October 25, 2025 Rehearsal 2:30 pm - 5:30 pm 

Saturday, November 1, 2025 Rehearsal 9 am - 12:00 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 Rehearsal 6 pm - 9pm 

Saturday, November 8, 2025 Cycle 1 Overture Concert 11am Rehearsal /2pm concert 

   

Saturday, November 15, 2025 Reading Rehearsal 10 pm - 1 pm  
Wednesday, November 19, 
2025 Concerto Competition 5 pm - 10 pm  

   

Saturday, January 3, 2026 Spring Retreat 12 pm - 8 pm 

Saturday, January 10, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, January 17, 2026 NO REHEARSAL 

MLK/All-State String 

Auditions/JanFest 

Saturday, January 24, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, January 31, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, February 7, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, February 14, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, February 21, 2026 Rehearsal  10 am - 1 pm 

Tuesday, February 24, 2026 Rehearsal  6 pm - 9 pm 



Saturday, February 28, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Sunday, March 1, 2026 
Cycle 2 Crescendo 
Concert 4:00 PM 

   

Saturday, March 7, 2026 NO REHEARSAL All-State 

Saturday, March 14, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, March 21, 2026 Rehearsal 2:30 pm - 5:30 pm 

Saturday, March 28, 2026 Rehearsal 2:00 - 5:00 

Saturday, April 4, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, April 11, 2026 NO REHEARSAL Spring Break 

Saturday, April 18, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, April 25, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Saturday, May 2, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Tuesday, May 5, 2026 Rehearsal 6 pm - 9 pm 

Saturday, May 9, 2026 Rehearsal 10 am - 1 pm 

Sunday, May 10, 2026 Cycle 3 Finale Concert 4:00 PM 
 

UPDATED: March 11th, 2025 


